
GENERAL LAWS—CH. 843-345. 	 467 

SECTION 7. Each inspector appointed by virtue of r dlaw.- 
this chapter, before entering on the duties of his re- 
spective office, shall be sworn before some person 
authorized to administer oaths, that he will faithfully 
discharge the duties of his office, without favor, par-
tiality or affection, which oath shall be filed in the office 
of the clerk of siid county board of supervisors. 

SECTION 8. It shall be the duty of the inspector to (31rukdat 
furnish to the owner or agent of the owner of any of 
the above mentioned articles (with) a certificate of the 
mark and weight of the several articles by him in-
spected. 

SECTION 9. This act shall take effect from and after 
its iassage. 

Approved April 7, 1865. 

CHAPTER 844. 

[Published May 24,16.3 

AN ACT to amend sections two (2) and four (4) of chapter two 
hundred and twenty-nine (229) of the private and local [gen-
eral] laws of 1884, entitled "an not to incorporate the 81. Croix 
and Mississippi steamboat and navigation company." 

(See supplement to local laws.) • 

CHAPTER 845. 

[Published April 11, 1886.] 

AN ACT relating to the public schools of the city of Milwaukee. 
• • 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Swum 1. The board of school commissioners of Election *1 s,. 

the city of Milwaukee, shall annually elect by ballot a Cte:GaT: — 
person of suitable learning, experience in the art of 
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instruction, and practical familiarity with the most ap-
proved methods of organizing and conducting a system 
of public schools, for superintendent of schools, who 
shall hold his office for one year, unless sooner remov- 

(Salary.  ed. He shall receive such salary as may be allowed 
by the board, not exceeding two thousand dollars per 

Qualifications, annum : provided, however, that no person shall be 
and evidence of elegible to the office of superintendent of schools of ma& 

said city, unless he has graduated at some college or 
normal school ,within the 'United States, and has fur-
nished the board with his diploma of graduation at 
such college or normal school, or unless he shall have 
received from the state superintendent of public in-
stuction a certificate of his qualification for the office of 
superintendent of schools, and shall have furnished the 
board with the same before the board proceeds to the 
election of said superintendent. 

Cork for. SECTION 2. For the purpose of enabling the super- 
intendent.  intendent of schools to devote his time more thorongly 

to the inspection and supervision of the schools under 
his charge, the careful examination and proper grading 

• 

	

	of the same, the said board may employ some suitable 
person to act as clerk for the superintendent of schools, 

Salary.  at a salary not exceeding six hundred dollars per u-
num, whose duty it shall be to keep charge of the of 
fine of the superintendent of schools during the absence 
of the superintendent, and to perform such other duties 
connected with said office or with the management of 
said school board, as said school board or said superin-
tendent of schools may require. 

Repeal. 	SBOTION .3. Section nine of chapter 190 of the pri- 
vate and local laws of 1859, entitled "an act to provide 
for the management of the public schools of the city of 
Milwaukee,' approved March 17th, 1859, is hereby re-
pealed. 

Szarial 4. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 7, 1865. 


